As reported   $   (112)   $  (116)   $   (80)   $   (38)   $   (346)   $   (0.80)
   ============================================================================================

   -more-

   TABLE 3

   HALLIBURTON COMPANY
 Reconciliation of Previously Issued As Reported Results to Adjusted As Reported Results
   Three months ended December 31, 2002
   (Unaudited)

   Previously
   Issued As   Adjusted
   Reported   Insolvency of   Joint Venture   As Reported
   Results   Insurer   Operations   Results
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------

Operating Income/(loss) Pretax   $   (27)   $   -   $   6   $   (21)
Other Income/(Expense) - (including
   interest)   (39)   -   -   (39)
(Provision) Benefit for Taxes   (50)   -   1   (49)
Minority Interest in Net Income of
   Subsidiaries   (13)   -   (10)   (23)
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
Net Income/(loss) from Continuing
   Operations   (129)   -   (3)   (132)
Income (loss) from Discontinued
   Operations   (473)   (11)   (484)
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
Net Income   $   (602)   $   (11)   $   (3)   $   (616)
   ======================================================================
Earnings/(loss) per Share from
   Continuing Operations   $   (0.30)   $   -   $   -   $   (0.30)
   ======================================================================

   TABLE 4

   HALLIBURTON COMPANY
 Reconciliation of Previously Issued As Reported Results to Adjusted As Reported Results
   Twelve months ended December 31, 2002
   (Unaudited)

   Previously
   Issued As   Adjusted
   Reported   Insolvency of   Joint Venture   As Reported
   Results   Insurer   Operations   Results
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Operating Income/(loss) Pretax   $   (118)   $   -   $   6   $   (112)
Other Income/(Expense) - (including
   interest)   (116)   -   -   (116)
(Provision) Benefit for Taxes   (81)   -   1   (80)
Minority Interest in Net Income of
   Subsidiaries   (28)   -   (10)   (38)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net Income/(loss) from Continuing
   Operations   (343)   -   (3)   (346)
Income (loss) from Discontinued
   Operations   (641)   (11)   (652)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net Income   $   (984)   $   (11)   $   (3)   $   (998)
   ========================================================================
Earnings/(loss) per Share from
   Continuing Operations   $   (0.79)   $   -   $   (0.01)   $   (0.80)
   ========================================================================

   ###

   SIGNATURES

   Pursuant to the  requirements  of the Securities  Exchange Act of 1934,